SPHC Series, Standard Force Sensing Clevis Pins
(For Hydraulic Cylinders)
CLEVIS PIN NOMENCLATURE
H Allowance for Retaining Ring
J Connector End Diameter
K Distance Between Shear Planes
L Overall Length of Pin
M Anti-Rotation Plate - Rod End Clevis

CLEVIS
PINS/BOLTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPHC SERIES, STANDARD FORCE SENSING CLEVIS PINS FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
SPHC-1   X   O  (SS)
Stainless Steel 17-4PH, H-1025 (Standard)
Load Angle Relative To base Bracket 0° (Standard)
or Customer Defined (± �)
X = Axial Connector
W = Permanently Attached Axial Cable
Nominal Pin Diameter
Model Designation
Standard Models include Modulus & Temperature Compensation, and Detailed Calibration Data (LO) (See Calibration Section).
CYLINDER BORE Dp
MODEL NO. DIAMETER A B C CE DIA. EC F FL G H J K
SPHC-.5 1-1/2” 0.50 0.63 0.25 1.50 0.500 2.00 2.00 1.13 0.37 0.63 2.00 0.75
SPHC-.75 2” & 2-1/2” 0.94 0.72 0.31 2.38 0.750 2.75 2.00 1.88 0.47 0.44 2.00 1.25
SPHC-1 3-1/4” 1.19 0.84 0.31 3.13 1.000 3.25 2.00 2.25 0.60 0.44 2.00 1.50
SPHC-1.375 4” 1.56 1.16 0.44 4.13 1.375 4.38 2.00 3.00 0.78 0.50 2.00 2.00
SPHC-1.75 5” 2.00 1.38 0.50 4.50 1.750 5.38 2.00 3.13 1.00 0.56 2.25 2.50
SPHC-2 6” 1.94 1.35 0.56 5.50 2.000 5.38 2.00 3.50 0.97 0.56 2.50 2.50
SPHC-2.5 7” 2.38 1.56 0.63 6.50 2.500 6.38 2.00 4.00 1.18 0.63 3.00 3.00
SPHC-3 8” 2.31 1.53 0.69 6.75 3.000 6.38 2.00 4.25 1.16 0.63 3.50 3.00
SPHC-3.5 10” 3.13 2.19 0.88 8.50 3.500 8.63 2.00 5.69 1.55 0.63 4.00 4.00
SPHC-4 12” 3.50 2.38 1.00 10.00 4.000 9.63 2.25 6.44 1.75 0.63 4.50 4.50
SPHC-5 14” 4.88 3.06 1.13 12.75 5.000 12.63 2.25 7.94 2.43 0.63 5.50 6.00
CYLINDER BORE CAPACITY
MODEL NO. DIAMETER L MB MR N P Q M S CW CB E LBS.